
 
 
 
Dear Parents / Carers, 
 
We have had a very exciting week this week with lots of visitors into 

school to support our curriculum. There are lots of pictures for you 

to see about what they got up to.  

I have been noticing that lots of children aren’t wearing the correct 

uniform. Please try to ensure that they wear the correct clothes. I 

understand that this may be difficult so I have arranged for the 

school to have second hand uniform scale on the last day of this 

term. If you are able to donate any second hand uniform, please give 

this in at Reception.  

We are looking for midday supervisors to work on a casual basis. If 
you wish to apply please get an application form from Reception. 
 
 
Kind regards 

Fiona Cullen 

Head teacher 

 

 Attendance This Week 

Year N 87% 

Year R 86% 

Year 1 89% 

Year 2 90% 

Year 3 93% 

Year 4 93% 

Year 5 92% 

Year 6 94% 

Average 91% 

 

 Times Table Titans 

Year 3 
Talha 

Ruqayyah 
Warda 

Feyi 
Abdul 
Hamza 

Ben Aissa 
Asiya 

Naseem 
Janat 

 

Year 4 
Aisha 

Kiah Mae 
 

Year 5 
Ibraheem 
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Evil Pea Visits Reception!   

This week our Reception classes have been 

reading the story Supertato. The Evil Pea has 

kidnapped their veggie friends and sent the 

children a letter. They have been busy making 

wanted posters for The Evil Pea, maps to help 

them find their friends and thinking about what 

the Evil Pea is saying to them. Reception 

children are mashing peas which is very good 

for their fine motor skills which helps them to 

form their letters when doing their writing.  

 
   



Follow us on social media 

 Nelson Primary School    @nelsonprimaryschool     @NelsonPriSchool 

Important dates:  

 

Year 2 Chinese New Year Assembly – Thursday 26th January, 9.15am 
Half Term Holiday – Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February 
INSET – School closed to pupils – Monday 20th February  
Year 3 Holi Assembly – Thursday 9th March, 9.15am 
Year 4 Easter Assembly – Thursday 30th March, 9.15am 
 
 
 

Animal Fun in Year 1 

This week year 1 

enjoyed a visit from 

lots of different 

animals.  They have 

been learning about 

habitats and how 

animals adapt to where 

they are living.   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 



 

School Terms Pupils Holidays 

Autumn 

Monday 5th September – Friday 

21st October 2022 

Staff INSET 

Thursday 1st September and Friday 2nd September 2022 

Half Term 

Monday 24th October to Friday 28th October 2022 

Autumn Term 2 

Monday 31st October to 

Friday 16th December 2022 

Christmas Break 

Monday 19th December 2022 to Monday 2nd January 2023 

Spring Term 1 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 to 

Friday 10th February 2023 

Staff INSET 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

Half Term 

Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February 2023 

Spring Term 2 

Tuesday 21st February 2023 to 

Friday 31st March 2023 

Staff INSET 

Monday 20th February 2023 

Spring Break 

Monday 3rd April to Friday 14th April 2023 

Staff INSET 

Monday 17th April 2023 

Summer Term 1 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 to 

Friday 26th May 2023 

Half Term 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023 

May Day 

Monday 1st May 2023 

Coronation Day 

Monday 8th May 2023 

Summer Term 2 

Monday 5th June 2023 to 

Friday 21st July 2023 

Summer Break 

Monday 24th July – Monday 4th September 2023 

School will not be closed for any of the religious festivals: 

In-service training days:  This calendar includes 5 days which has been allocated for in-service 

training, however this may be subject to change. 


